NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Board of Trustees of the 

Village of Willowbrook, DuPage County, Illinois, that the proposal and Agreement from 

Municipal GIS Partners, Incorporated, attached hereto as Exhibit “A”, is hereby approved, at a 

total cost not to exceed Forty-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Forty-Two and 56/100ths Dollars 

($49,942.56). 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Village Mayor be and is hereby authorized and 

directed to execute said Agreement and the Village Clerk is hereby authorized to attest to the 

Mayor’s signature, all on behalf of the Village, attached hereto as Exhibit “A”.